
Medication list for  
90-day retail and home 
delivery programs
Effective Jan. 1, 2023

This is a list of the most commonly prescribed medications in each therapeutic  
class that are considered maintenance medications.

This is not a complete list of all the covered maintenance medications. Call the number on 
your member ID card if you have questions about a specific medication not on this list or 
about how to fill prescriptions.

In this medication list update, brand-name medications are shown in UPPERCASE (for 
example, CELEXA). Generic medications are shown in lowercase (for example, citalopram).



90-Day Retail and Home Delivery List

Table of Contents

ANTICOAGULANTS.........................................3
ANTICONVULSANTS - DRUGS FOR 

SEIZURES......................................................3
ANTIDEMENTIA AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 

ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND DEMENTIA... 3
ANTIDEPRESSANTS.......................................4
ANTIGOUT AGENTS....................................... 4
ANTIMYASTHENIC AGENTS.......................... 4
ANTINEOPLASTICS - DRUGS FOR 

CANCER........................................................ 4
ANTIPARASITICS............................................ 5
ANTIPARKINSON AGENTS.............................5
ANTIPLATELETS............................................. 5
CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS - DRUGS 

FOR HEART AND CIRCULATION 
CONDITIONS................................................. 5

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS - 
DRUGS FOR ATTENTION DEFICIT 
DISORDER.....................................................9

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS - 
MISCELLANEOUS......................................... 9

DENTAL AND ORAL AGENTS - DRUGS 
FOR MOUTH AND THROAT CONDITIONS..9

DIABETES - ANTIDIABETIC AGENTS............ 9
DIABETES - GLYCEMIC AGENTS................ 10
DIABETES - INSULINS.................................. 10
ELECTROLYTES / MINERALS / METALS / 

VITAMINS.....................................................11
GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - DRUGS 

FOR ACID REFLUX AND ULCER............... 11
GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - DRUGS 

FOR BOWEL, INTESTINE AND STOMACH 
CONDITIONS............................................... 11

GENETIC OR ENZYME DISORDER - 
DRUGS FOR REPLACEMENT, 
MODIFICATION, TREATMENT................... 11

GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
BLADDER, GENITAL AND KIDNEY 
CONDITIONS............................................... 12

GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
PROSTATE CONDITIONS...........................12

GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS TO 
TREAT BLADDER, GENITAL AND KIDNEY 
CONDITIONS............................................... 12

HORMONAL AGENTS - MEN'S HEALTH......12
HORMONAL AGENTS - SELECTIVE 

ESTROGEN RECEPTOR MODIFYING 
AGENTS.......................................................12

HORMONAL AGENTS - SEX HORMONES 
AND BIRTH CONTROL................................12

HORMONAL AGENTS - THYROID................15
IMMUNOLOGICAL AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 

IMMUNE SYSTEM STIMULATION OR 
SUPPRESSION............................................16

INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE 
AGENTS.......................................................16

METABOLIC BONE DISEASE AGENTS - 
DRUGS FOR OSTEOPOROSIS.................. 16

METABOLIC BONE DISEASE AGENTS - 
OTHER......................................................... 16

MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC 
AGENTS.......................................................16

OPHTHALMIC AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
GLAUCOMA................................................. 16

OPHTHALMIC AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
MISCELLANEOUS EYE CONDITIONS....... 17

RESPIRATORY TRACT / PULMONARY 
AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ALLERGIES, 
COUGH, COLD............................................ 17

RESPIRATORY TRACT / PULMONARY 
AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ASTHMA AND 
OTHER LUNG CONDITIONS...................... 17

Index of Drugs................................................ 19

2



Drug Name

ANTICOAGULANTS

dabigatran etexilate mesylate

ELIQUIS

ELIQUIS DVT/PE STARTER PACK

PRADAXA

SAVAYSA

XARELTO

ANTICONVULSANTS - DRUGS FOR 
SEIZURES

APTIOM

BANZEL

carbamazepine

carbamazepine er

CARBATROL

CELONTIN

DEPAKOTE

DEPAKOTE ER

DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES

DILANTIN

DILANTIN INFATABS

divalproex sodium

divalproex sodium er

ELEPSIA XR

EPITOL

ethosuximide

felbamate

FELBATOL

gabapentin

GABITRIL

KEPPRA

KEPPRA XR

LAMICTAL

LAMICTAL ODT

LAMICTAL XR

lamotrigine

lamotrigine er

levetiracetam

levetiracetam er

MYSOLINE

Drug Name

NEURONTIN

oxcarbazepine

OXTELLAR XR

PHENYTEK

phenytoin

PHENYTOIN INFATABS

phenytoin sodium extended

primidone

QUDEXY XR

ROWEEPRA

rufinamide

SPRITAM

SUBVENITE

TEGRETOL

TEGRETOL-XR

tiagabine hcl

TOPAMAX

TOPAMAX SPRINKLE

topiramate

topiramate er

TRILEPTAL

TROKENDI XR

valproic acid

XCOPRI

ZARONTIN

ZONEGRAN

zonisamide

ANTIDEMENTIA AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND DEMENTIA

ADLARITY

ARICEPT

donepezil hcl

EXELON

galantamine hydrobromide

galantamine hydrobromide er

memantine hcl

memantine hcl er

NAMENDA

NAMENDA TITRATION PAK

3



Drug Name

NAMENDA XR

NAMZARIC

RAZADYNE ER

rivastigmine

rivastigmine tartrate

ANTIDEPRESSANTS

APLENZIN

bupropion hcl

bupropion hcl er (sr)

bupropion hcl er (xl)

CELEXA

citalopram hydrobromide

CYMBALTA

desvenlafaxine er

desvenlafaxine succinate er

DRIZALMA SPRINKLE

duloxetine hcl

EFFEXOR XR

escitalopram oxalate

FETZIMA

fluoxetine hcl (pmdd)

fluoxetine hcl oral capsule

fluoxetine hcl oral capsule delayed release

fluoxetine hcl oral solution

fluoxetine hcl oral tablet

fluvoxamine maleate

fluvoxamine maleate er

FORFIVO XL

LEXAPRO

mirtazapine

nefazodone hcl

paroxetine hcl

paroxetine hcl er

paroxetine mesylate

PAXIL

PAXIL CR

PEXEVA

PRISTIQ

PROZAC

Drug Name

REMERON

REMERON SOLTAB

sertraline hcl

trazodone hcl

TRINTELLIX

venlafaxine besylate er

venlafaxine hcl

venlafaxine hcl er

VIIBRYD

vilazodone hcl

WELLBUTRIN SR

WELLBUTRIN XL

ZOLOFT

ANTIGOUT AGENTS

allopurinol

colchicine

colchicine-probenecid

COLCRYS

febuxostat

MITIGARE

probenecid

ULORIC

ZYLOPRIM

ANTIMYASTHENIC AGENTS

MESTINON

pyridostigmine bromide

pyridostigmine bromide er

ANTINEOPLASTICS - DRUGS FOR CANCER

anastrozole

ARIMIDEX

AROMASIN

exemestane

FARESTON

FEMARA

letrozole

SOLTAMOX

tamoxifen citrate

toremifene citrate

4



Drug Name

ANTIPARASITICS

hydroxychloroquine sulfate

PLAQUENIL

ANTIPARKINSON AGENTS

amantadine hcl

AZILECT

benztropine mesylate

bromocriptine mesylate

carbidopa

carbidopa-levodopa

carbidopa-levodopa er

carbidopa-levodopa-entacapone

COMTAN

DHIVY

entacapone

INBRIJA

LODOSYN

MIRAPEX ER

NEUPRO

ONGENTYS

OSMOLEX ER

PARLODEL

pramipexole dihydrochloride

pramipexole dihydrochloride er

rasagiline mesylate

ropinirole hcl

ropinirole hcl er

RYTARY

selegiline hcl

SINEMET

STALEVO 100

STALEVO 125

STALEVO 150

STALEVO 200

STALEVO 50

STALEVO 75

TASMAR

tolcapone

trihexyphenidyl hcl

Drug Name

XADAGO

ZELAPAR

ANTIPLATELETS

aspirin-dipyridamole er

aspirin-omeprazole

BRILINTA

cilostazol

clopidogrel bisulfate

dipyridamole

EFFIENT

PLAVIX

prasugrel hcl

YOSPRALA

ZONTIVITY

CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
HEART AND CIRCULATION CONDITIONS

ACCUPRIL

ACCURETIC

acebutolol hcl

ALDACTAZIDE

ALDACTONE

aliskiren fumarate

ALTACE

ALTOPREV

amiloride hcl

amiloride-hydrochlorothiazide

amiodarone hcl

amlodipine besylate

amlodipine besylate-benazepril hcl

amlodipine besylate-valsartan

amlodipine-atorvastatin

amlodipine-olmesartan

amlodipine-valsartan-hctz

ANTARA

ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE

ATACAND

ATACAND HCT

atenolol

atenolol-chlorthalidone

5



Drug Name

atorvastatin calcium

AVALIDE

AVAPRO

AZOR

benazepril hcl

benazepril-hydrochlorothiazide

BENICAR

BENICAR HCT

BETAPACE

BETAPACE AF

betaxolol hcl

BIDIL

bisoprolol fumarate

bisoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide

bumetanide

BUMEX

BYSTOLIC

CADUET

CALAN SR

candesartan cilexetil

candesartan cilexetil-hctz

captopril

CARDIZEM

CARDIZEM CD

CARDIZEM LA

CARDURA

CAROSPIR

CARTIA XT

carvedilol

carvedilol phosphate er

CATAPRES-TTS-1

CATAPRES-TTS-2

CATAPRES-TTS-3

chlorthalidone

cholestyramine

cholestyramine light

clonidine

clonidine hcl

colesevelam hcl

Drug Name

COLESTID

COLESTID FLAVORED

colestipol hcl

CONJUPRI

COREG

COREG CR

CORGARD

CORLANOR

COZAAR

CRESTOR

DEMSER

DIBENZYLINE

DIGITEK

digoxin

diltiazem hcl

diltiazem hcl er

diltiazem hcl er beads

diltiazem hcl er coated beads

dilt-xr

DIOVAN

DIOVAN HCT

disopyramide phosphate

DIURIL

dofetilide

doxazosin mesylate

DUTOPROL

DYRENIUM

EDARBI

EDARBYCLOR

EDECRIN

enalapril maleate

enalapril-hydrochlorothiazide

ENTRESTO

EPANED

eplerenone

ethacrynic acid

EXFORGE

EXFORGE HCT

EZALLOR SPRINKLE

6



Drug Name

ezetimibe

ezetimibe-rosuvastatin

ezetimibe-simvastatin

felodipine er

fenofibrate

fenofibrate micronized

fenofibric acid

FENOGLIDE

FIBRICOR

flecainide acetate

flolipid

fluvastatin sodium

fluvastatin sodium er

fosinopril sodium

fosinopril sodium-hctz

furosemide

gemfibrozil

guanfacine hcl

hydralazine hcl

hydrochlorothiazide

HYZAAR

icosapent ethyl

indapamide

INDERAL LA

INDERAL XL

INNOPRAN XL

INSPRA

irbesartan

irbesartan-hydrochlorothiazide

ISORDIL TITRADOSE

isosorb dinitrate-hydralazine

isosorbide dinitrate

isosorbide mononitrate

isosorbide mononitrate er

isradipine

KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE

KATERZIA

labetalol hcl

LANOXIN

Drug Name

LASIX

LESCOL XL

levamlodipine maleate

LIPITOR

LIPOFEN

lisinopril

lisinopril-hydrochlorothiazide

LIVALO

LOPID

LOPRESSOR

losartan potassium

losartan potassium-hctz

LOTENSIN

LOTENSIN HCT

LOTREL

lovastatin

LOVAZA

MATZIM LA

MAXZIDE

MAXZIDE-25

methyldopa

metolazone

metoprolol succinate er

metoprolol tartrate

metoprolol-hydrochlorothiazide

metyrosine

mexiletine hcl

MICARDIS

MICARDIS HCT

MINIPRESS

minoxidil

moexipril hcl

MULTAQ

nadolol

nebivolol hcl

NEXICLON XR

NEXLETOL

NEXLIZET

niacin (antihyperlipidemic)

7



Drug Name

niacin er (antihyperlipidemic)

NIACOR

NIASPAN

nicardipine hcl

nifedipine

nifedipine er

nifedipine er osmotic release

nimodipine

nisoldipine er

NITRO-BID

NITRO-DUR

nitroglycerin

NITROLINGUAL

NITRO-TIME

NORLIQVA

NORPACE

NORPACE CR

NORVASC

olmesartan medoxomil

olmesartan medoxomil-hctz

olmesartan-amlodipine-hctz

omega-3-acid ethyl esters

PACERONE

pentoxifylline er

perindopril erbumine

phenoxybenzamine hcl

pindolol

pravastatin sodium

prazosin hcl

PRESTALIA

PREVALITE

PROCARDIA XL

propafenone hcl

propafenone hcl er

propranolol hcl

propranolol hcl er

QBRELIS

QUESTRAN

QUESTRAN LIGHT

Drug Name

quinapril hcl

quinapril-hydrochlorothiazide

quinidine gluconate er

quinidine sulfate

ramipril

RANEXA

ranolazine er

rosuvastatin calcium

ROSZET

RYTHMOL SR

simvastatin

SOAANZ

sotalol hcl

sotalol hcl (af)

spironolactone

spironolactone-hctz

SULAR

TAZTIA XT

TEKTURNA

TEKTURNA HCT

telmisartan

telmisartan-amlodipine

telmisartan-hctz

TENORETIC 100

TENORETIC 50

TENORMIN

THALITONE

TIADYLT ER

TIAZAC

TIKOSYN

timolol maleate

TOPROL XL

torsemide

trandolapril

trandolapril-verapamil hcl er

triamterene

triamterene-hctz

TRIBENZOR

TRICOR

8



Drug Name

TRILIPIX

valsartan

valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide

VASCEPA

VASERETIC

VASOTEC

verapamil hcl

verapamil hcl er

VERELAN

VERELAN PM

VERQUVO

VYTORIN

WELCHOL

ZESTORETIC

ZESTRIL

ZETIA

ZIAC

ZOCOR

ZYPITAMAG

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS - 
DRUGS FOR ATTENTION DEFICIT 
DISORDER

guanfacine hcl er

INTUNIV

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS - 
MISCELLANEOUS

GRALISE

HORIZANT

SAVELLA

DENTAL AND ORAL AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
MOUTH AND THROAT CONDITIONS

cevimeline hcl

EVOXAC

pilocarpine hcl

SALAGEN

DIABETES - ANTIDIABETIC AGENTS

acarbose

ACTOPLUS MET

ACTOS

ADLYXIN

Drug Name

ADLYXIN STARTER PACK

alogliptin benzoate

alogliptin-metformin hcl

alogliptin-pioglitazone

AMARYL

BYDUREON BCISE AUTOINJECTOR

BYETTA 10 MCG PEN

BYETTA 5 MCG PEN

CYCLOSET

DUETACT

FARXIGA

glimepiride

glipizide ir

glipizide er

glipizide xl

glipizide-metformin hcl

GLUCOTROL XL

GLUMETZA

glyburide

glyburide micronized

glyburide-metformin

GLYNASE

GLYXAMBI

INVOKAMET

INVOKAMET XR

INVOKANA

JANUMET

JANUMET XR

JANUVIA

JARDIANCE

JENTADUETO

JENTADUETO XR

KAZANO

KOMBIGLYZE XR

metformin hcl ir

metformin hcl er

metformin hcl er (mod)

metformin hcl er (osm)

miglitol

9



Drug Name

MOUNJARO

nateglinide

NESINA

ONGLYZA

OSENI

OZEMPIC SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION 
PEN-INJECTOR 2 MG/1.5ML, 4 MG/3ML

pioglitazone hcl

pioglitazone hcl-glimepiride

pioglitazone hcl-metformin hcl

PRECOSE

QTERN

repaglinide

RIOMET

RYBELSUS

SEGLUROMET

STEGLATRO

STEGLUJAN

SYMLINPEN 120

SYMLINPEN 60

SYNJARDY

SYNJARDY XR

TRADJENTA

TRIJARDY XR

TRULICITY

VICTOZA

XIGDUO XR

XULTOPHY

DIABETES - GLYCEMIC AGENTS

diazoxide

PROGLYCEM

DIABETES - INSULINS

ADMELOG

ADMELOG SOLOSTAR

AFREZZA

APIDRA SOLOSTAR

APIDRA VIAL

BASAGLAR KWIKPEN

FIASP

Drug Name

FIASP FLEXTOUCH

FIASP PENFILL

HUMALOG

HUMALOG KWIKPEN

HUMALOG MIX 50/50 KWIKPEN

HUMALOG MIX 50/50 VIAL

HUMALOG MIX 75/25 KWIKPEN

HUMALOG MIX 75/25 VIAL

HUMALOG U-100 JUNIOR KWIKPEN

HUMULIN R U-500 KWIKPEN

HUMULIN R U-500 VIAL

insulin asp prot & asp flexpen

insulin aspart

insulin aspart flexpen

insulin aspart penfill

insulin aspart prot & aspart

insulin glargine

insulin glargine solostar

insulin glargine-yfgn

insulin lispro

insulin lispro (1 unit dial)

insulin lispro junior kwikpen

insulin lispro prot & lispro

LANTUS SOLOSTAR

LANTUS U-100 VIAL

LEVEMIR U-100 FLEXTOUCH

LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL

LYUMJEV KWIKPEN

LYUMJEV VIAL

NOVOLOG 70/30 FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 FLEXPEN

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 RELION

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 VIAL

NOVOLOG PENFILL

NOVOLOG RELION

NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL

SEMGLEE (YFGN)

10



Drug Name

TOUJEO MAX SOLOSTAR

TOUJEO SOLOSTAR

TRESIBA

TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH

ELECTROLYTES / MINERALS / METALS / 
VITAMINS

DRISDOL

EFFER-K

ergocalciferol

folic acid

KLOR-CON

KLOR-CON 10

KLOR-CON M10

KLOR-CON M15

KLOR-CON M20

KLOR-CON/EF

K-PHOS

K-PHOS-NEUTRAL

K-PRIME

K-TAB

NASCOBAL

PHOSPHA 250 NEUTRAL

phosphorous

PHOSPHO-TRIN 250 NEUTRAL

PHOSPHO-TRIN K500

potassium chloride

potassium chloride crys er

potassium chloride er

vitamin d (ergocalciferol)

GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - DRUGS 
FOR ACID REFLUX AND ULCER

ACIPHEX

CARAFATE

cimetidine

cimetidine hcl

CYTOTEC

DEXILANT

dexlansoprazole

esomeprazole magnesium

esomeprazole strontium

Drug Name

famotidine

lansoprazole

misoprostol

NEXIUM

nizatidine

omeprazole

omeprazole-sodium bicarbonate

pantoprazole sodium

PEPCID

PREVACID

PREVACID SOLUTAB

PRILOSEC

PROTONIX

rabeprazole sodium

sucralfate

ZEGERID

GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - DRUGS 
FOR BOWEL, INTESTINE AND STOMACH 
CONDITIONS

alosetron hcl

AMITIZA

hyoscyamine sulfate er

IBSRELA

LEVBID

LINZESS

LOTRONEX

lubiprostone

MOTEGRITY

MOVANTIK

RELISTOR

SYMPROIC

TRULANCE

GENETIC OR ENZYME DISORDER - DRUGS 
FOR REPLACEMENT, MODIFICATION, 
TREATMENT

CREON

PANCREAZE

PERTZYE

VIOKACE

ZENPEP

11



Drug Name

GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
BLADDER, GENITAL AND KIDNEY 
CONDITIONS

AURYXIA

calcium acetate

calcium acetate (phos binder)

darifenacin hydrobromide er

DETROL

DETROL LA

DITROPAN XL

fesoterodine fumarate er

flavoxate hcl

FOSRENOL

GELNIQUE

GEMTESA

INTRAROSA

lanthanum carbonate

MYRBETRIQ

oxybutynin chloride

oxybutynin chloride er

OXYTROL

PHOSLYRA

RENAGEL

RENVELA

sevelamer carbonate

sevelamer hcl

solifenacin succinate

tolterodine tartrate

tolterodine tartrate er

TOVIAZ

trospium chloride

trospium chloride er

VELPHORO

VESICARE

VESICARE LS

GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
PROSTATE CONDITIONS

alfuzosin hcl er

AVODART

CARDURA XL

Drug Name

dutasteride

dutasteride-tamsulosin hcl

finasteride

FLOMAX

JALYN

PROSCAR

RAPAFLO

silodosin

tamsulosin hcl

terazosin hcl

UROXATRAL

GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS TO 
TREAT BLADDER, GENITAL AND KIDNEY 
CONDITIONS

ENTADFI

HORMONAL AGENTS - MEN'S HEALTH

ANDRODERM

JATENZO

TLANDO

HORMONAL AGENTS - SELECTIVE 
ESTROGEN RECEPTOR MODIFYING 
AGENTS

EVISTA

OSPHENA

raloxifene hcl

HORMONAL AGENTS - SEX HORMONES 
AND BIRTH CONTROL

ACTIVELLA

AFIRMELLE

ALORA

ALTAVERA

alyacen 1/35

alyacen 7/7/7

AMABELZ

AMETHIA

AMETHYST

ANGELIQ

APRI

ARANELLE

ASHLYNA

12



Drug Name

AUBRA

AUBRA EQ

AUROVELA 1.5/30

AUROVELA 1/20

AUROVELA 24 FE

AUROVELA FE 1.5/30

AUROVELA FE 1/20

AVIANE

AYGESTIN

AYUNA

AZURETTE

BALCOLTRA

BALZIVA

BEYAZ

BIJUVA

BLISOVI 24 FE

BLISOVI FE 1.5/30

BLISOVI FE 1/20

briellyn

CAMILA

CAMRESE

CAMRESE LO

CHARLOTTE 24 FE

CHATEAL

CHATEAL EQ

CLIMARA

CLIMARA PRO

COMBIPATCH

CRYSELLE-28

CYRED

CYRED EQ

DASETTA 1/35

DASETTA 7/7/7

DAYSEE

DEBLITANE

DELYLA

desogestrel-ethinyl estradiol

DIVIGEL

DOLISHALE

Drug Name

DOTTI

drospiren-eth estrad-levomefol

drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol

DUAVEE

ELINEST

ELURYNG

EMOQUETTE

ENPRESSE-28

ENSKYCE

ERRIN

ESTARYLLA

ESTRACE

estradiol

estradiol-norethindrone acet

ESTRING

ESTROGEL

ethynodiol diac-eth estradiol

etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol

EVAMIST

FALMINA

FAYOSIM

FEMRING

FEMYNOR

FINZALA

FYAVOLV

GEMMILY

GENERESS FE

HAILEY 1.5/30

HAILEY 24 FE

HAILEY FE 1.5/30

HAILEY FE 1/20

HEATHER

ICLEVIA

IMVEXXY MAINTENANCE PACK

IMVEXXY STARTER PACK

INCASSIA

INTROVALE

ISIBLOOM

JAIMIESS

13



Drug Name

JASMIEL

JENCYCLA

JINTELI

JOLESSA

JULEBER

JUNEL 1.5/30

JUNEL 1/20

JUNEL FE 1.5/30

JUNEL FE 1/20

JUNEL FE 24

KAITLIB FE

KALLIGA

KARIVA

KELNOR 1/35

KELNOR 1/50

KURVELO

LARIN 1.5/30

LARIN 1/20

LARIN 24 FE

LARIN FE 1.5/30

LARIN FE 1/20

LAYOLIS FE

LEENA

LESSINA

LEVONEST

levonorgest-eth est & eth est

levonorgest-eth estrad 91-day

levonorgestrel-ethinyl estrad

levonorg-eth estrad triphasic

LEVORA 0.15/30 (28)

LO LOESTRIN FE

LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)

LOESTRIN 1/20 (21)

LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30

LOESTRIN FE 1/20

LOJAIMIESS

LORYNA

LOSEASONIQUE

LOW-OGESTREL

Drug Name

LO-ZUMANDIMINE

LUTERA

LYLEQ

LYLLANA

LYZA

marlissa

medroxyprogesterone acetate

MENEST

MENOSTAR

MERZEE

MICROGESTIN 1.5/30

MICROGESTIN 1/20

MICROGESTIN 24 FE

MICROGESTIN FE 1.5/30

MICROGESTIN FE 1/20

MILI

MIMVEY

MINASTRIN 24 FE

MINIVELLE

MIRCETTE

MONO-LINYAH

NATAZIA

NECON 0.5/35 (28)

NEXTSTELLIS

NIKKI

NORA-BE

norethin ace-eth estrad-fe

norethindrone

norethindrone acetate

norethindrone acet-ethinyl est

norethindrone-eth estradiol

norethindron-ethinyl estrad-fe

norethin-eth estradiol-fe

norgestimate-eth estradiol

norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol triphasic

NORLYROC

NORTREL 0.5/35 (28)

NORTREL 1/35 (21)

NORTREL 1/35 (28)

14



Drug Name

NORTREL 7/7/7

NUVARING

NYLIA 1/35

NYLIA 7/7/7

NYMYO

OCELLA

ORIAHNN

PHILITH

PIMTREA

PIRMELLA 1/35

PIRMELLA 7/7/7

PORTIA-28

PREFEST

PREMARIN

PREMPHASE

PREMPRO

progesterone

PROMETRIUM

PROVERA

QUARTETTE

RECLIPSEN

RIVELSA

SAFYRAL

SEASONIQUE

SETLAKIN

SHAROBEL

SIMLIYA

SIMPESSE

SPRINTEC 28

SRONYX

SYEDA

TARINA 24 FE

TARINA FE 1/20

TARINA FE 1/20 EQ

TAYSOFY

TAYTULLA

TILIA FE

TRI FEMYNOR

TRI-ESTARYLLA

Drug Name

TRI-LEGEST FE

TRI-LINYAH

TRI-LO-ESTARYLLA

TRI-LO-MARZIA

TRI-LO-MILI

TRI-LO-SPRINTEC

TRI-MILI

TRI-NYMYO

TRI-SPRINTEC

TRIVORA (28)

TRI-VYLIBRA

TRI-VYLIBRA LO

TYBLUME

TYDEMY

VAGIFEM

VELIVET

VESTURA

VIENVA

viorele

VIVELLE-DOT

VOLNEA

VYFEMLA

VYLIBRA

WERA

WYMZYA FE

XULANE

YASMIN 28

YAZ

YUVAFEM

ZAFEMY

ZOVIA 1/35 (28)

ZUMANDIMINE

HORMONAL AGENTS - THYROID

ARMOUR THYROID

CYTOMEL

EUTHYROX

LEVO-T

levothyroxine sodium

LEVOXYL

15



Drug Name

liothyronine sodium

methimazole

NP THYROID

propylthiouracil

SYNTHROID

THYQUIDITY

TIROSINT

TIROSINT-SOL

UNITHROID

IMMUNOLOGICAL AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
IMMUNE SYSTEM STIMULATION OR 
SUPPRESSION

ARAVA

leflunomide

RIDAURA

INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE AGENTS

APRISO

ASACOL HD

AZULFIDINE

AZULFIDINE EN-TABS

balsalazide disodium

CANASA

COLAZAL

DELZICOL

DIPENTUM

LIALDA

mesalamine

mesalamine er

mesalamine-cleanser

PENTASA

ROWASA

SFROWASA

sulfasalazine

METABOLIC BONE DISEASE AGENTS - 
DRUGS FOR OSTEOPOROSIS

ACTONEL

alendronate sodium oral solution

alendronate sodium oral tablet 10 mg, 35 mg, 
5 mg, 70 mg

ATELVIA

Drug Name

BINOSTO

FOSAMAX

FOSAMAX PLUS D

ibandronate sodium

risedronate sodium oral tablet 150 mg, 30 mg, 
35 mg, 5 mg

risedronate sodium oral tablet delayed release

METABOLIC BONE DISEASE AGENTS - 
OTHER

calcitriol

ROCALTROL

MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

BYLVAY

BYLVAY (PELLETS)

OPHTHALMIC AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
GLAUCOMA

acetazolamide

acetazolamide er

ALPHAGAN P

apraclonidine hcl

AZOPT

betaxolol hcl

BETIMOL

BETOPTIC-S

bimatoprost

brimonidine tartrate

brimonidine tartrate-timolol

brinzolamide

carteolol hcl

COMBIGAN

COSOPT

COSOPT PF

dorzolamide hcl

dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal

dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal pf

ISTALOL

latanoprost

levobunolol hcl

methazolamide

PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE

16



Drug Name

pilocarpine hcl

SIMBRINZA

timolol maleate

timolol maleate (once-daily)

timolol maleate ocudose

timolol maleate pf

TIMOPTIC

TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE

TIMOPTIC-XE

TRUSOPT

VYZULTA

XALATAN

ZIOPTAN

OPHTHALMIC AGENTS - DRUGS FOR 
MISCELLANEOUS EYE CONDITIONS

bimatoprost

CEQUA

LATISSE

RESPIRATORY TRACT / PULMONARY 
AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ALLERGIES, 
COUGH, COLD

potassium iodide

SSKI

RESPIRATORY TRACT / PULMONARY 
AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ASTHMA AND 
OTHER LUNG CONDITIONS

ACCOLATE

ADVAIR DISKUS

ADVAIR HFA

AIRDUO DIGIHALER

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 113/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 232/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 55/14

ALVESCO

ANORO ELLIPTA

arformoterol tartrate

ARMONAIR DIGIHALER

ARNUITY ELLIPTA

ASMANEX (120 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (14 METERED DOSES)

Drug Name

ASMANEX (30 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (60 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX HFA

ATROVENT HFA

BEVESPI AEROSPHERE

BREO ELLIPTA

BREZTRI AEROSPHERE

BROVANA

budesonide

budesonide-formoterol fumarate

COMBIVENT RESPIMAT

DALIRESP

DULERA

ELIXOPHYLLIN

FLOVENT DISKUS

FLOVENT HFA

fluticasone furoate-vilanterol

fluticasone propionate hfa

fluticasone-salmeterol

formoterol fumarate

INCRUSE ELLIPTA

ipratropium bromide

ipratropium-albuterol

LONHALA MAGNAIR REFILL KIT

LONHALA MAGNAIR STARTER KIT

montelukast sodium

PERFOROMIST

PULMICORT FLEXHALER

PULMICORT SUSPENSION

QVAR REDIHALER

SEREVENT DISKUS

SINGULAIR

SPIRIVA HANDIHALER

SPIRIVA RESPIMAT

STIOLTO RESPIMAT

STRIVERDI RESPIMAT

SYMBICORT

THEO-24

theophylline er

17



Drug Name

TRELEGY ELLIPTA

TUDORZA PRESSAIR

WIXELA INHUB

YUPELRI

zafirlukast

zileuton er

ZYFLO

18



Index of Drugs

acarbose............................... 9
ACCOLATE........................ 17
ACCUPRIL............................5
ACCURETIC.........................5
acebutolol hcl........................5
acetazolamide.....................16
acetazolamide er................ 16
ACIPHEX............................ 11
ACTIVELLA........................ 12
ACTONEL...........................16
ACTOPLUS MET..................9
ACTOS................................. 9
ADLARITY............................ 3
ADLYXIN.............................. 9
ADLYXIN STARTER 
PACK.................................... 9
ADMELOG..........................10
ADMELOG SOLOSTAR..... 10
ADVAIR DISKUS................ 17
ADVAIR HFA...................... 17
AFIRMELLE........................12
AFREZZA........................... 10
AIRDUO DIGIHALER......... 17
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
113/14.................................17
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
232/14.................................17
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
55/14...................................17
ALDACTAZIDE..................... 5
ALDACTONE........................5
alendronate sodium............ 16
alfuzosin hcl er....................12
aliskiren fumarate................. 5
allopurinol............................. 4
alogliptin benzoate................9
alogliptin-metformin hcl.........9
alogliptin-pioglitazone........... 9
ALORA................................12
alosetron hcl....................... 11
ALPHAGAN P.....................16
ALTACE................................5
ALTAVERA......................... 12
ALTOPREV...........................5
ALVESCO...........................17
alyacen 1/35....................... 12
alyacen 7/7/7...................... 12
AMABELZ........................... 12
amantadine hcl..................... 5
AMARYL............................... 9
AMETHIA............................12
AMETHYST........................ 12
amiloride hcl..........................5

amiloride-
hydrochlorothiazide...............5
amiodarone hcl..................... 5
AMITIZA..............................11
amlodipine besylate.............. 5
amlodipine besylate-
benazepril hcl........................5
amlodipine besylate-
valsartan............................... 5
amlodipine-atorvastatin.........5
amlodipine-olmesartan......... 5
amlodipine-valsartan-hctz.....5
anastrozole........................... 4
ANDRODERM.................... 12
ANGELIQ............................12
ANORO ELLIPTA............... 17
ANTARA............................... 5
APIDRA SOLOSTAR..........10
APIDRA VIAL......................10
APLENZIN............................ 4
apraclonidine hcl.................16
APRI................................... 12
APRISO.............................. 16
APTIOM................................ 3
ARANELLE......................... 12
ARAVA................................16
arformoterol tartrate............ 17
ARICEPT.............................. 3
ARIMIDEX............................ 4
ARMONAIR DIGIHALER.... 17
ARMOUR THYROID...........15
ARNUITY ELLIPTA.............17
AROMASIN...........................4
ASACOL HD....................... 16
ASHLYNA........................... 12
ASMANEX (120 
METERED DOSES)........... 17
ASMANEX (14 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 17
ASMANEX (30 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 17
ASMANEX (60 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 17
ASMANEX HFA.................. 17
aspirin-dipyridamole er......... 5
aspirin-omeprazole............... 5
ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE....... 5
ATACAND.............................5
ATACAND HCT.................... 5
ATELVIA............................. 16
atenolol................................. 5
atenolol-chlorthalidone..........5
atorvastatin calcium.............. 6

ATROVENT HFA................ 17
AUBRA............................... 13
AUBRA EQ......................... 13
AUROVELA 1.5/30............. 13
AUROVELA 1/20................ 13
AUROVELA 24 FE..............13
AUROVELA FE 1.5/30........13
AUROVELA FE 1/20...........13
AURYXIA............................ 12
AVALIDE...............................6
AVAPRO...............................6
AVIANE...............................13
AVODART.......................... 12
AYGESTIN..........................13
AYUNA............................... 13
AZILECT............................... 5
AZOPT................................16
AZOR....................................6
AZULFIDINE.......................16
AZULFIDINE EN-TABS...... 16
AZURETTE.........................13
BALCOLTRA...................... 13
balsalazide disodium.......... 16
BALZIVA............................. 13
BANZEL................................3
BASAGLAR KWIKPEN.......10
benazepril hcl........................6
benazepril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............6
BENICAR..............................6
BENICAR HCT..................... 6
benztropine mesylate............5
BETAPACE...........................6
BETAPACE AF..................... 6
betaxolol hcl....................6, 16
BETIMOL............................ 16
BETOPTIC-S...................... 16
BEVESPI AEROSPHERE.. 17
BEYAZ................................ 13
BIDIL.....................................6
BIJUVA............................... 13
bimatoprost................... 16, 17
BINOSTO............................16
bisoprolol fumarate............... 6
bisoprolol-
hydrochlorothiazide...............6
BLISOVI 24 FE................... 13
BLISOVI FE 1.5/30............. 13
BLISOVI FE 1/20................ 13
BREO ELLIPTA.................. 17
BREZTRI AEROSPHERE.. 17
briellyn................................ 13
BRILINTA..............................5

19



brimonidine tartrate.............16
brimonidine tartrate-timolol. 16
brinzolamide....................... 16
bromocriptine mesylate.........5
BROVANA.......................... 17
budesonide......................... 17
budesonide-formoterol 
fumarate..............................17
bumetanide........................... 6
BUMEX................................. 6
bupropion hcl........................ 4
bupropion hcl er (sr)..............4
bupropion hcl er (xl).............. 4
BYDUREON BCISE 
AUTOINJECTOR..................9
BYETTA 10 MCG PEN......... 9
BYETTA 5 MCG PEN........... 9
BYLVAY..............................16
BYLVAY (PELLETS)...........16
BYSTOLIC............................ 6
CADUET............................... 6
CALAN SR............................6
calcitriol...............................16
calcium acetate...................12
calcium acetate (phos 
binder).................................12
CAMILA.............................. 13
CAMRESE.......................... 13
CAMRESE LO.................... 13
CANASA............................. 16
candesartan cilexetil ............. 6
candesartan cilexetil-hctz..... 6
captopril ................................ 6
CARAFATE.........................11
carbamazepine..................... 3
carbamazepine er................. 3
CARBATROL........................3
carbidopa.............................. 5
carbidopa-levodopa.............. 5
carbidopa-levodopa er.......... 5
carbidopa-levodopa-
entacapone........................... 5
CARDIZEM........................... 6
CARDIZEM CD.....................6
CARDIZEM LA......................6
CARDURA............................ 6
CARDURA XL.....................12
CAROSPIR........................... 6
carteolol hcl.........................16
CARTIA XT........................... 6
carvedilol...............................6
carvedilol phosphate er.........6
CATAPRES-TTS-1............... 6

CATAPRES-TTS-2............... 6
CATAPRES-TTS-3............... 6
CELEXA................................4
CELONTIN............................3
CEQUA............................... 17
cevimeline hcl....................... 9
CHARLOTTE 24 FE........... 13
CHATEAL........................... 13
CHATEAL EQ..................... 13
chlorthalidone....................... 6
cholestyramine......................6
cholestyramine light.............. 6
cilostazol............................... 5
cimetidine............................11
cimetidine hcl...................... 11
citalopram hydrobromide...... 4
CLIMARA............................13
CLIMARA PRO................... 13
clonidine................................6
clonidine hcl.......................... 6
clopidogrel bisulfate.............. 5
COLAZAL........................... 16
colchicine.............................. 4
colchicine-probenecid........... 4
COLCRYS............................ 4
colesevelam hcl.................... 6
COLESTID............................6
COLESTID FLAVORED....... 6
colestipol hcl......................... 6
COMBIGAN........................ 16
COMBIPATCH....................13
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT... 17
COMTAN.............................. 5
CONJUPRI........................... 6
COREG.................................6
COREG CR.......................... 6
CORGARD........................... 6
CORLANOR......................... 6
COSOPT.............................16
COSOPT PF....................... 16
COZAAR...............................6
CREON...............................11
CRESTOR............................ 6
CRYSELLE-28....................13
CYCLOSET.......................... 9
CYMBALTA.......................... 4
CYRED............................... 13
CYRED EQ......................... 13
CYTOMEL.......................... 15
CYTOTEC...........................11
dabigatran etexilate 
mesylate............................... 3
DALIRESP.......................... 17

darifenacin hydrobromide 
er.........................................12
DASETTA 1/35................... 13
DASETTA 7/7/7.................. 13
DAYSEE............................. 13
DEBLITANE........................13
DELYLA.............................. 13
DELZICOL.......................... 16
DEMSER.............................. 6
DEPAKOTE.......................... 3
DEPAKOTE ER.................... 3
DEPAKOTE SPRINKLES..... 3
desogestrel-ethinyl 
estradiol.............................. 13
desvenlafaxine er..................4
desvenlafaxine succinate 
er...........................................4
DETROL............................. 12
DETROL LA........................12
DEXILANT.......................... 11
dexlansoprazole..................11
DHIVY...................................5
diazoxide.............................10
DIBENZYLINE...................... 6
DIGITEK............................... 6
digoxin.................................. 6
DILANTIN............................. 3
DILANTIN INFATABS...........3
diltiazem hcl.......................... 6
diltiazem hcl er......................6
diltiazem hcl er beads........... 6
diltiazem hcl er coated 
beads.................................... 6
dilt-xr..................................... 6
DIOVAN................................ 6
DIOVAN HCT........................6
DIPENTUM......................... 16
dipyridamole......................... 5
disopyramide phosphate.......6
DITROPAN XL....................12
DIURIL.................................. 6
divalproex sodium.................3
divalproex sodium er.............3
DIVIGEL..............................13
dofetilide............................... 6
DOLISHALE........................13
donepezil hcl.........................3
dorzolamide hcl...................16
dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal 16
dorzolamide hcl-timolol mal 
pf.........................................16
DOTTI................................. 13
doxazosin mesylate.............. 6

20



DRISDOL............................11
DRIZALMA SPRINKLE.........4
drospiren-eth estrad-
levomefol............................ 13
drospirenone-ethinyl 
estradiol.............................. 13
DUAVEE............................. 13
DUETACT.............................9
DULERA............................. 17
duloxetine hcl........................4
dutasteride.......................... 12
dutasteride-tamsulosin hcl.. 12
DUTOPROL..........................6
DYRENIUM...........................6
EDARBI................................ 6
EDARBYCLOR..................... 6
EDECRIN..............................6
EFFER-K............................ 11
EFFEXOR XR.......................4
EFFIENT...............................5
ELEPSIA XR.........................3
ELINEST.............................13
ELIQUIS................................3
ELIQUIS DVT/PE 
STARTER PACK.................. 3
ELIXOPHYLLIN.................. 17
ELURYNG.......................... 13
EMOQUETTE..................... 13
enalapril maleate.................. 6
enalapril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............6
ENPRESSE-28................... 13
ENSKYCE...........................13
entacapone........................... 5
ENTADFI............................ 12
ENTRESTO.......................... 6
EPANED............................... 6
EPITOL................................. 3
eplerenone............................6
ergocalciferol...................... 11
ERRIN.................................13
escitalopram oxalate.............4
esomeprazole magnesium..11
esomeprazole strontium..... 11
ESTARYLLA....................... 13
ESTRACE...........................13
estradiol.............................. 13
estradiol-norethindrone 
acet..................................... 13
ESTRING............................13
ESTROGEL........................ 13
ethacrynic acid......................6
ethosuximide.........................3

ethynodiol diac-eth 
estradiol.............................. 13
etonogestrel-ethinyl 
estradiol.............................. 13
EUTHYROX........................15
EVAMIST............................ 13
EVISTA............................... 12
EVOXAC...............................9
EXELON............................... 3
exemestane.......................... 4
EXFORGE............................ 6
EXFORGE HCT....................6
EZALLOR SPRINKLE...........6
ezetimibe.............................. 7
ezetimibe-rosuvastatin..........7
ezetimibe-simvastatin........... 7
FALMINA............................ 13
famotidine........................... 11
FARESTON.......................... 4
FARXIGA.............................. 9
FAYOSIM............................13
febuxostat............................. 4
felbamate.............................. 3
FELBATOL........................... 3
felodipine er.......................... 7
FEMARA...............................4
FEMRING........................... 13
FEMYNOR..........................13
fenofibrate.............................7
fenofibrate micronized.......... 7
fenofibric acid........................7
FENOGLIDE......................... 7
fesoterodine fumarate er.....12
FETZIMA.............................. 4
FIASP................................. 10
FIASP FLEXTOUCH...........10
FIASP PENFILL..................10
FIBRICOR.............................7
finasteride........................... 12
FINZALA............................. 13
flavoxate hcl........................12
flecainide acetate..................7
flolipid....................................7
FLOMAX............................. 12
FLOVENT DISKUS.............17
FLOVENT HFA................... 17
fluoxetine hcl.........................4
fluoxetine hcl (pmdd)............ 4
fluticasone furoate-
vilanterol............................. 17
fluticasone propionate hfa...17
fluticasone-salmeterol.........17
fluvastatin sodium................. 7

fluvastatin sodium er.............7
fluvoxamine maleate.............4
fluvoxamine maleate er.........4
folic acid..............................11
FORFIVO XL........................ 4
formoterol fumarate............ 17
FOSAMAX.......................... 16
FOSAMAX PLUS D............ 16
fosinopril sodium...................7
fosinopril sodium-hctz........... 7
FOSRENOL........................ 12
furosemide............................ 7
FYAVOLV........................... 13
gabapentin............................ 3
GABITRIL............................. 3
galantamine hydrobromide... 3
galantamine hydrobromide 
er...........................................3
GELNIQUE......................... 12
gemfibrozil ............................ 7
GEMMILY........................... 13
GEMTESA.......................... 12
GENERESS FE.................. 13
glimepiride............................ 9
glipizide er.............................9
glipizide ir..............................9
glipizide xl............................. 9
glipizide-metformin hcl.......... 9
GLUCOTROL XL.................. 9
GLUMETZA.......................... 9
glyburide............................... 9
glyburide micronized.............9
glyburide-metformin.............. 9
GLYNASE.............................9
GLYXAMBI........................... 9
GRALISE.............................. 9
guanfacine hcl.......................7
guanfacine hcl er.................. 9
HAILEY 1.5/30.................... 13
HAILEY 24 FE.................... 13
HAILEY FE 1.5/30.............. 13
HAILEY FE 1/20................. 13
HEATHER...........................13
HORIZANT........................... 9
HUMALOG..........................10
HUMALOG KWIKPEN........ 10
HUMALOG MIX 50/50 
KWIKPEN........................... 10
HUMALOG MIX 50/50 
VIAL.................................... 10
HUMALOG MIX 75/25 
KWIKPEN........................... 10

21



HUMALOG MIX 75/25 
VIAL.................................... 10
HUMALOG U-100 JUNIOR 
KWIKPEN........................... 10
HUMULIN R U-500 
KWIKPEN........................... 10
HUMULIN R U-500 VIAL.... 10
hydralazine hcl......................7
hydrochlorothiazide...............7
hydroxychloroquine sulfate... 5
hyoscyamine sulfate er....... 11
HYZAAR............................... 7
ibandronate sodium............ 16
IBSRELA.............................11
ICLEVIA.............................. 13
icosapent ethyl......................7
IMVEXXY MAINTENANCE 
PACK.................................. 13
IMVEXXY STARTER 
PACK.................................. 13
INBRIJA................................ 5
INCASSIA........................... 13
INCRUSE ELLIPTA............ 17
indapamide........................... 7
INDERAL LA.........................7
INDERAL XL.........................7
INNOPRAN XL..................... 7
INSPRA................................ 7
insulin asp prot & asp 
flexpen................................ 10
insulin aspart.......................10
insulin aspart flexpen.......... 10
insulin aspart penfill ............ 10
insulin aspart prot & aspart. 10
insulin glargine....................10
insulin glargine solostar...... 10
insulin glargine-yfgn............10
insulin lispro........................ 10
insulin lispro (1 unit dial)..... 10
insulin lispro junior kwikpen 10
insulin lispro prot & lispro....10
INTRAROSA.......................12
INTROVALE....................... 13
INTUNIV............................... 9
INVOKAMET.........................9
INVOKAMET XR...................9
INVOKANA........................... 9
ipratropium bromide............17
ipratropium-albuterol...........17
irbesartan..............................7
irbesartan-
hydrochlorothiazide...............7
ISIBLOOM.......................... 13

ISORDIL TITRADOSE..........7
isosorb dinitrate-
hydralazine........................... 7
isosorbide dinitrate................7
isosorbide mononitrate......... 7
isosorbide mononitrate er..... 7
isradipine.............................. 7
ISTALOL............................. 16
JAIMIESS........................... 13
JALYN.................................12
JANUMET.............................9
JANUMET XR.......................9
JANUVIA...............................9
JARDIANCE......................... 9
JASMIEL.............................14
JATENZO........................... 12
JENCYCLA......................... 14
JENTADUETO......................9
JENTADUETO XR................9
JINTELI...............................14
JOLESSA............................14
JULEBER............................14
JUNEL 1.5/30..................... 14
JUNEL 1/20........................ 14
JUNEL FE 1.5/30................14
JUNEL FE 1/20...................14
JUNEL FE 24......................14
KAITLIB FE.........................14
KALLIGA.............................14
KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE.... 7
KARIVA...............................14
KATERZIA............................ 7
KAZANO............................... 9
KELNOR 1/35..................... 14
KELNOR 1/50..................... 14
KEPPRA............................... 3
KEPPRA XR......................... 3
KLOR-CON.........................11
KLOR-CON 10....................11
KLOR-CON M10.................11
KLOR-CON M15.................11
KLOR-CON M20.................11
KLOR-CON/EF................... 11
KOMBIGLYZE XR................ 9
K-PHOS.............................. 11
K-PHOS-NEUTRAL............ 11
K-PRIME.............................11
K-TAB................................. 11
KURVELO...........................14
labetalol hcl...........................7
LAMICTAL............................ 3
LAMICTAL ODT....................3
LAMICTAL XR...................... 3

lamotrigine............................ 3
lamotrigine er........................ 3
LANOXIN.............................. 7
lansoprazole....................... 11
lanthanum carbonate.......... 12
LANTUS SOLOSTAR......... 10
LANTUS U-100 VIAL.......... 10
LARIN 1.5/30...................... 14
LARIN 1/20......................... 14
LARIN 24 FE.......................14
LARIN FE 1.5/30.................14
LARIN FE 1/20....................14
LASIX....................................7
latanoprost.......................... 16
LATISSE............................. 17
LAYOLIS FE....................... 14
LEENA................................ 14
leflunomide......................... 16
LESCOL XL.......................... 7
LESSINA.............................14
letrozole................................ 4
levamlodipine maleate.......... 7
LEVBID............................... 11
LEVEMIR U-100 
FLEXTOUCH...................... 10
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL........ 10
levetiracetam........................ 3
levetiracetam er.................... 3
levobunolol hcl.................... 16
LEVONEST.........................14
levonorgest-eth est & eth 
est....................................... 14
levonorgest-eth estrad 91-
day...................................... 14
levonorgestrel-ethinyl 
estrad..................................14
levonorg-eth estrad 
triphasic.............................. 14
LEVORA 0.15/30 (28).........14
LEVO-T...............................15
levothyroxine sodium.......... 15
LEVOXYL........................... 15
LEXAPRO.............................4
LIALDA............................... 16
LINZESS.............................11
liothyronine sodium.............16
LIPITOR................................7
LIPOFEN.............................. 7
lisinopril .................................7
lisinopril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............7
LIVALO................................. 7
LO LOESTRIN FE.............. 14

22



LODOSYN............................ 5
LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)....... 14
LOESTRIN 1/20 (21).......... 14
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30......... 14
LOESTRIN FE 1/20............ 14
LOJAIMIESS.......................14
LONHALA MAGNAIR 
REFILL KIT......................... 17
LONHALA MAGNAIR 
STARTER KIT.................... 17
LOPID................................... 7
LOPRESSOR....................... 7
LORYNA............................. 14
losartan potassium................7
losartan potassium-hctz........7
LOSEASONIQUE............... 14
LOTENSIN............................7
LOTENSIN HCT................... 7
LOTREL................................7
LOTRONEX........................ 11
lovastatin...............................7
LOVAZA................................7
LOW-OGESTREL...............14
LO-ZUMANDIMINE............ 14
lubiprostone........................ 11
LUTERA..............................14
LYLEQ................................ 14
LYLLANA............................ 14
LYUMJEV KWIKPEN..........10
LYUMJEV VIAL.................. 10
LYZA...................................14
marlissa.............................. 14
MATZIM LA...........................7
MAXZIDE..............................7
MAXZIDE-25.........................7
medroxyprogesterone 
acetate................................ 14
memantine hcl...................... 3
memantine hcl er.................. 3
MENEST.............................14
MENOSTAR....................... 14
MERZEE.............................14
mesalamine........................ 16
mesalamine er.................... 16
mesalamine-cleanser..........16
MESTINON...........................4
metformin hcl er.................... 9
metformin hcl er (mod)..........9
metformin hcl er (osm)..........9
metformin hcl ir ..................... 9
methazolamide................... 16
methimazole....................... 16
methyldopa........................... 7

metolazone........................... 7
metoprolol succinate er.........7
metoprolol tartrate.................7
metoprolol-
hydrochlorothiazide...............7
metyrosine............................ 7
mexiletine hcl........................ 7
MICARDIS............................ 7
MICARDIS HCT....................7
MICROGESTIN 1.5/30....... 14
MICROGESTIN 1/20.......... 14
MICROGESTIN 24 FE........14
MICROGESTIN FE 1.5/30..14
MICROGESTIN FE 1/20.....14
miglitol...................................9
MILI.....................................14
MIMVEY..............................14
MINASTRIN 24 FE............. 14
MINIPRESS.......................... 7
MINIVELLE......................... 14
minoxidil ................................7
MIRAPEX ER........................5
MIRCETTE......................... 14
mirtazapine........................... 4
misoprostol......................... 11
MITIGARE............................ 4
moexipril hcl..........................7
MONO-LINYAH.................. 14
montelukast sodium............17
MOTEGRITY...................... 11
MOUNJARO....................... 10
MOVANTIK......................... 11
MULTAQ...............................7
MYRBETRIQ...................... 12
MYSOLINE........................... 3
nadolol.................................. 7
NAMENDA............................3
NAMENDA TITRATION 
PAK.......................................3
NAMENDA XR......................4
NAMZARIC........................... 4
NASCOBAL........................ 11
NATAZIA.............................14
nateglinide.......................... 10
nebivolol hcl.......................... 7
NECON 0.5/35 (28)............ 14
nefazodone hcl..................... 4
NESINA.............................. 10
NEUPRO.............................. 5
NEURONTIN........................ 3
NEXICLON XR..................... 7
NEXIUM..............................11
NEXLETOL........................... 7

NEXLIZET.............................7
NEXTSTELLIS....................14
niacin (antihyperlipidemic).... 7
niacin er 
(antihyperlipidemic)...............8
NIACOR................................8
NIASPAN.............................. 8
nicardipine hcl.......................8
nifedipine.............................. 8
nifedipine er.......................... 8
nifedipine er osmotic 
release.................................. 8
NIKKI.................................. 14
nimodipine............................ 8
nisoldipine er.........................8
NITRO-BID........................... 8
NITRO-DUR..........................8
nitroglycerin.......................... 8
NITROLINGUAL................... 8
NITRO-TIME.........................8
nizatidine.............................11
NORA-BE........................... 14
norethin ace-eth estrad-fe...14
norethindrone......................14
norethindrone acetate.........14
norethindrone acet-ethinyl 
est....................................... 14
norethindrone-eth estradiol.14
norethindron-ethinyl 
estrad-fe..............................14
norethin-eth estradiol-fe......14
norgestimate-eth estradiol.. 14
norgestimate-ethinyl 
estradiol triphasic................14
NORLIQVA........................... 8
NORLYROC....................... 14
NORPACE............................ 8
NORPACE CR......................8
NORTREL 0.5/35 (28)........ 14
NORTREL 1/35 (21)........... 14
NORTREL 1/35 (28)........... 14
NORTREL 7/7/7..................15
NORVASC............................ 8
NOVOLOG 70/30 
FLEXPEN RELION............. 10
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN........ 10
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN 
RELION.............................. 10
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
FLEXPEN........................... 10
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
RELION.............................. 10

23



NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
VIAL.................................... 10
NOVOLOG PENFILL.......... 10
NOVOLOG RELION........... 10
NOVOLOG U-100 VIAL...... 10
NP THYROID......................16
NUVARING.........................15
NYLIA 1/35......................... 15
NYLIA 7/7/7........................ 15
NYMYO...............................15
OCELLA..............................15
olmesartan medoxomil..........8
olmesartan medoxomil-
hctz....................................... 8
olmesartan-amlodipine-
hctz....................................... 8
omega-3-acid ethyl esters.... 8
omeprazole......................... 11
omeprazole-sodium 
bicarbonate......................... 11
ONGENTYS..........................5
ONGLYZA...........................10
ORIAHNN........................... 15
OSENI.................................10
OSMOLEX ER...................... 5
OSPHENA.......................... 12
oxcarbazepine...................... 3
OXTELLAR XR..................... 3
oxybutynin chloride............. 12
oxybutynin chloride er.........12
OXYTROL...........................12
OZEMPIC........................... 10
PACERONE..........................8
PANCREAZE......................11
pantoprazole sodium.......... 11
PARLODEL...........................5
paroxetine hcl....................... 4
paroxetine hcl er................... 4
paroxetine mesylate..............4
PAXIL....................................4
PAXIL CR............................. 4
PENTASA........................... 16
pentoxifylline er.....................8
PEPCID.............................. 11
PERFOROMIST................. 17
perindopril erbumine............. 8
PERTZYE........................... 11
PEXEVA............................... 4
phenoxybenzamine hcl......... 8
PHENYTEK.......................... 3
phenytoin.............................. 3
PHENYTOIN INFATABS...... 3

phenytoin sodium 
extended............................... 3
PHILITH.............................. 15
PHOSLYRA........................ 12
PHOSPHA 250 NEUTRAL. 11
PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE.... 16
phosphorous....................... 11
PHOSPHO-TRIN 250 
NEUTRAL........................... 11
PHOSPHO-TRIN K500.......11
pilocarpine hcl.................9, 17
PIMTREA............................15
pindolol................................. 8
pioglitazone hcl................... 10
pioglitazone hcl-glimepiride 10
pioglitazone hcl-metformin 
hcl....................................... 10
PIRMELLA 1/35.................. 15
PIRMELLA 7/7/7................. 15
PLAQUENIL..........................5
PLAVIX................................. 5
PORTIA-28......................... 15
potassium chloride..............11
potassium chloride crys er.. 11
potassium chloride er..........11
potassium iodide.................17
PRADAXA.............................3
pramipexole 
dihydrochloride..................... 5
pramipexole 
dihydrochloride er................. 5
prasugrel hcl......................... 5
pravastatin sodium................8
prazosin hcl...........................8
PRECOSE.......................... 10
PREFEST........................... 15
PREMARIN.........................15
PREMPHASE..................... 15
PREMPRO..........................15
PRESTALIA.......................... 8
PREVACID......................... 11
PREVACID SOLUTAB........11
PREVALITE.......................... 8
PRILOSEC..........................11
primidone.............................. 3
PRISTIQ............................... 4
probenecid............................ 4
PROCARDIA XL................... 8
progesterone.......................15
PROGLYCEM.....................10
PROMETRIUM................... 15
propafenone hcl.................... 8
propafenone hcl er................8

propranolol hcl...................... 8
propranolol hcl er.................. 8
propylthiouracil ....................16
PROSCAR.......................... 12
PROTONIX......................... 11
PROVERA.......................... 15
PROZAC...............................4
PULMICORT FLEXHALER.17
PULMICORT 
SUSPENSION.................... 17
pyridostigmine bromide.........4
pyridostigmine bromide er.... 4
QBRELIS.............................. 8
QTERN............................... 10
QUARTETTE...................... 15
QUDEXY XR.........................3
QUESTRAN..........................8
QUESTRAN LIGHT.............. 8
quinapril hcl...........................8
quinapril-
hydrochlorothiazide...............8
quinidine gluconate er...........8
quinidine sulfate....................8
QVAR REDIHALER............ 17
rabeprazole sodium............ 11
raloxifene hcl.......................12
ramipril .................................. 8
RANEXA............................... 8
ranolazine er......................... 8
RAPAFLO........................... 12
rasagiline mesylate............... 5
RAZADYNE ER.................... 4
RECLIPSEN....................... 15
RELISTOR..........................11
REMERON........................... 4
REMERON SOLTAB............ 4
RENAGEL...........................12
RENVELA........................... 12
repaglinide.......................... 10
RIDAURA............................16
RIOMET..............................10
risedronate sodium............. 16
rivastigmine...........................4
rivastigmine tartrate.............. 4
RIVELSA.............................15
ROCALTROL......................16
ropinirole hcl......................... 5
ropinirole hcl er..................... 5
rosuvastatin calcium............. 8
ROSZET............................... 8
ROWASA............................16
ROWEEPRA.........................3
rufinamide............................. 3

24



RYBELSUS.........................10
RYTARY............................... 5
RYTHMOL SR...................... 8
SAFYRAL........................... 15
SALAGEN.............................9
SAVAYSA............................. 3
SAVELLA..............................9
SEASONIQUE.................... 15
SEGLUROMET...................10
selegiline hcl......................... 5
SEMGLEE (YFGN)............. 10
SEREVENT DISKUS.......... 17
sertraline hcl......................... 4
SETLAKIN.......................... 15
sevelamer carbonate.......... 12
sevelamer hcl......................12
SFROWASA....................... 16
SHAROBEL........................ 15
silodosin..............................12
SIMBRINZA........................ 17
SIMLIYA..............................15
SIMPESSE......................... 15
simvastatin............................8
SINEMET..............................5
SINGULAIR........................ 17
SOAANZ............................... 8
solifenacin succinate...........12
SOLTAMOX..........................4
sotalol hcl..............................8
sotalol hcl (af)....................... 8
SPIRIVA HANDIHALER..... 17
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT.......... 17
spironolactone...................... 8
spironolactone-hctz...............8
SPRINTEC 28.....................15
SPRITAM..............................3
SRONYX.............................15
SSKI....................................17
STALEVO 100...................... 5
STALEVO 125...................... 5
STALEVO 150...................... 5
STALEVO 200...................... 5
STALEVO 50........................ 5
STALEVO 75........................ 5
STEGLATRO...................... 10
STEGLUJAN.......................10
STIOLTO RESPIMAT......... 17
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT..... 17
SUBVENITE......................... 3
sucralfate............................ 11
SULAR..................................8
sulfasalazine....................... 16
SYEDA................................15

SYMBICORT...................... 17
SYMLINPEN 120................ 10
SYMLINPEN 60.................. 10
SYMPROIC.........................11
SYNJARDY.........................10
SYNJARDY XR...................10
SYNTHROID.......................16
tamoxifen citrate................... 4
tamsulosin hcl..................... 12
TARINA 24 FE.................... 15
TARINA FE 1/20................. 15
TARINA FE 1/20 EQ...........15
TASMAR...............................5
TAYSOFY........................... 15
TAYTULLA..........................15
TAZTIA XT............................8
TEGRETOL.......................... 3
TEGRETOL-XR.................... 3
TEKTURNA.......................... 8
TEKTURNA HCT.................. 8
telmisartan............................ 8
telmisartan-amlodipine..........8
telmisartan-hctz.................... 8
TENORETIC 100.................. 8
TENORETIC 50.................... 8
TENORMIN...........................8
terazosin hcl........................12
THALITONE..........................8
THEO-24.............................17
theophylline er.................... 17
THYQUIDITY...................... 16
TIADYLT ER......................... 8
tiagabine hcl..........................3
TIAZAC................................. 8
TIKOSYN.............................. 8
TILIA FE..............................15
timolol maleate................8, 17
timolol maleate (once-
daily)................................... 17
timolol maleate ocudose..... 17
timolol maleate pf................17
TIMOPTIC...........................17
TIMOPTIC OCUDOSE....... 17
TIMOPTIC-XE.....................17
TIROSINT........................... 16
TIROSINT-SOL...................16
TLANDO............................. 12
tolcapone.............................. 5
tolterodine tartrate...............12
tolterodine tartrate er.......... 12
TOPAMAX............................ 3
TOPAMAX SPRINKLE......... 3
topiramate.............................3

topiramate er.........................3
TOPROL XL..........................8
toremifene citrate.................. 4
torsemide.............................. 8
TOUJEO MAX 
SOLOSTAR........................ 11
TOUJEO SOLOSTAR.........11
TOVIAZ...............................12
TRADJENTA.......................10
trandolapril ............................ 8
trandolapril-verapamil hcl 
er...........................................8
trazodone hcl........................ 4
TRELEGY ELLIPTA............18
TRESIBA............................ 11
TRESIBA FLEXTOUCH......11
TRI FEMYNOR................... 15
triamterene............................8
triamterene-hctz....................8
TRIBENZOR......................... 8
TRICOR................................ 8
TRI-ESTARYLLA................ 15
trihexyphenidyl hcl................ 5
TRIJARDY XR.................... 10
TRI-LEGEST FE................. 15
TRILEPTAL...........................3
TRI-LINYAH........................15
TRILIPIX............................... 9
TRI-LO-ESTARYLLA.......... 15
TRI-LO-MARZIA................. 15
TRI-LO-MILI........................15
TRI-LO-SPRINTEC.............15
TRI-MILI..............................15
TRINTELLIX......................... 4
TRI-NYMYO........................15
TRI-SPRINTEC...................15
TRIVORA (28).................... 15
TRI-VYLIBRA......................15
TRI-VYLIBRA LO................15
TROKENDI XR..................... 3
trospium chloride................ 12
trospium chloride er............ 12
TRULANCE........................ 11
TRULICITY......................... 10
TRUSOPT...........................17
TUDORZA PRESSAIR....... 18
TYBLUME...........................15
TYDEMY.............................15
ULORIC................................ 4
UNITHROID........................16
UROXATRAL......................12
VAGIFEM............................15
valproic acid..........................3

25



valsartan............................... 9
valsartan-
hydrochlorothiazide...............9
VASCEPA.............................9
VASERETIC......................... 9
VASOTEC.............................9
VELIVET............................. 15
VELPHORO........................12
venlafaxine besylate er......... 4
venlafaxine hcl...................... 4
venlafaxine hcl er..................4
verapamil hcl.........................9
verapamil hcl er.................... 9
VERELAN............................. 9
VERELAN PM.......................9
VERQUVO............................9
VESICARE..........................12
VESICARE LS.................... 12
VESTURA...........................15
VICTOZA............................ 10
VIENVA...............................15
VIIBRYD............................... 4
vilazodone hcl....................... 4
VIOKACE............................11
viorele................................. 15
vitamin d (ergocalciferol).....11
VIVELLE-DOT.................... 15
VOLNEA............................. 15
VYFEMLA........................... 15
VYLIBRA.............................15
VYTORIN..............................9
VYZULTA............................17
WELCHOL............................ 9
WELLBUTRIN SR.................4
WELLBUTRIN XL................. 4
WERA................................. 15
WIXELA INHUB.................. 18
WYMZYA FE...................... 15
XADAGO.............................. 5
XALATAN........................... 17
XARELTO............................. 3
XCOPRI................................ 3
XIGDUO XR........................10
XULANE............................. 15
XULTOPHY........................ 10
YASMIN 28......................... 15
YAZ.....................................15
YOSPRALA.......................... 5
YUPELRI............................ 18
YUVAFEM.......................... 15
ZAFEMY............................. 15
zafirlukast............................18
ZARONTIN........................... 3

ZEGERID............................11
ZELAPAR............................. 5
ZENPEP............................. 11
ZESTORETIC....................... 9
ZESTRIL............................... 9
ZETIA....................................9
ZIAC......................................9
zileuton er........................... 18
ZIOPTAN............................ 17
ZOCOR.................................9
ZOLOFT................................4
ZONEGRAN......................... 3
zonisamide............................3
ZONTIVITY........................... 5
ZOVIA 1/35 (28)..................15
ZUMANDIMINE.................. 15
ZYFLO................................ 18
ZYLOPRIM........................... 4
ZYPITAMAG......................... 9

26



Medications subject to change without notice. This is not a complete list of medications, 
and not all medications listed may be covered under your plan. Review your benefit plan 
documents to see what medications are covered under your plan. Where differences are 
noted between this list and your benefit plan documents, the benefit plan documents will 
rule. Please refer to optumrx.com for information on specific medications included in this 
program or call the member phone number listed on your member ID card.

All Optum trademarks and logos are owned by Optum, Inc. in the U.S. and other jurisdictions. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

© 2023 Optum, Inc. All rights reserved.   WF7819739   07202022	

http://optumrx.com

	ANTICOAGULANTS
	ANTICONVULSANTS - DRUGS FOR SEIZURES
	ANTIDEMENTIA AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND DEMENTIA
	ANTIDEPRESSANTS
	ANTIGOUT AGENTS
	ANTIMYASTHENIC AGENTS
	ANTINEOPLASTICS - DRUGS FOR CANCER
	ANTIPARASITICS
	ANTIPARKINSON AGENTS
	ANTIPLATELETS
	CARDIOVASCULAR AGENTS - DRUGS FOR HEART AND CIRCULATION CONDITIONS
	CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ATTENTION DEFICIT DISORDER
	CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS - MISCELLANEOUS
	DENTAL AND ORAL AGENTS - DRUGS FOR MOUTH AND THROAT CONDITIONS
	DIABETES - ANTIDIABETIC AGENTS
	DIABETES - GLYCEMIC AGENTS
	DIABETES - INSULINS
	ELECTROLYTES / MINERALS / METALS / VITAMINS
	GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ACID REFLUX AND ULCER
	GASTROINTESTINAL AGENTS - DRUGS FOR BOWEL, INTESTINE AND STOMACH CONDITIONS
	GENETIC OR ENZYME DISORDER - DRUGS FOR REPLACEMENT, MODIFICATION, TREATMENT
	GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR BLADDER, GENITAL AND KIDNEY CONDITIONS
	GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR PROSTATE CONDITIONS
	GENITOURINARY AGENTS - DRUGS TO TREAT BLADDER, GENITAL AND KIDNEY CONDITIONS
	HORMONAL AGENTS - MEN'S HEALTH
	HORMONAL AGENTS - SELECTIVE ESTROGEN RECEPTOR MODIFYING AGENTS
	HORMONAL AGENTS - SEX HORMONES AND BIRTH CONTROL
	HORMONAL AGENTS - THYROID
	IMMUNOLOGICAL AGENTS - DRUGS FOR IMMUNE SYSTEM STIMULATION OR SUPPRESSION
	INFLAMMATORY BOWEL DISEASE AGENTS
	METABOLIC BONE DISEASE AGENTS - DRUGS FOR OSTEOPOROSIS
	METABOLIC BONE DISEASE AGENTS - OTHER
	MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS
	OPHTHALMIC AGENTS - DRUGS FOR GLAUCOMA
	OPHTHALMIC AGENTS - DRUGS FOR MISCELLANEOUS EYE CONDITIONS
	RESPIRATORY TRACT / PULMONARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ALLERGIES, COUGH, COLD
	RESPIRATORY TRACT / PULMONARY AGENTS - DRUGS FOR ASTHMA AND OTHER LUNG CONDITIONS
	Index of Drugs

